Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 238
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider
(SPIN)

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

Atlantic Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

Atlantic Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

Applicant
(BEN)

Sheboygan
Area School
District
(132785)

Regional
School
District 16
(122562)

Regional
School
District 16
(122562)

Legacy
Traditional
Schools
Arizona
(16072993)

Legacy
Traditional
Schools
Arizona
(16072993)

State

CT

CT

A7

A7Z

FRN

2199025749

2199051519

2199051512

2199063029

2199063031

Svc Status

IC

BM

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Product Type for
FRN Line Item 006 was
modified from Access Point
to Ant...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

Requested
Amount

$463,494.53

$2,001.02

$8,356.95

$4,131.00

$4,131.00

Committed
Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,131.00

$4,131.00




Service Provider Applicant . Requested Committed
(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount Amount
CenturyLink Qwest "If"?aggiiglonal MR1:The applicant did not
Lotimiigainons Schools AZ 2199063027 IA Funded Submitany RAL $16,524.00 $16,524.00
Company, LLC Arizona corrections.||MR2:The
(143001157) (16072993) Contract Expirati...
Regional MR1:Approved as
ChimeNet, Inc. School Not submitted. MR1:The
(143026953) District 16 CT 2199051846 BM  p/4eqd  applicant did not submit $694.42 $0.00
(122562) any RAL correctio...
"If"l?ag(ailii?onal MR1:The amount of the
CIO Now LLC funding request was
(143036438) 21?122211: AZ 2199027647 IC  Funded changed from The amount $106,535.36 $106,535.36
(16072993) of the funding...
Legac . :
Cox Arizona Trgditzlonal MRI :The applicant did not
Telcom, LLC Schools AZ 2199063017 IA Funded SubmitanyRAL - $3,672.00 $3,672.00
(143014467) Arizona corrections.||MR2:The
(16072993) Contract Expirati...
Legac . .
Cox Arizona Tragditglonal sl :The sigpbloslt Gl i)
Telcom, LLC Schools AZ 2199063025 IA  Funded zgi’f;gf(‘;ys Rl\i}]fu e $8,359.20 $8,359.20
(143014467) Arizona i d:d ’
(16072993) applicant dia n...
Legac o
Cox Arizona Trgditzlonal MR1:The estab} 1sh_1ng FCC
Telcom, LLC Schools AZ 2199063037 1A Funded o470 ApPUCAtion $5,615.28 $5,615.28
(143014467) Arizona 12\1515?)26?7&‘3 changed trom
(16072993) SAST
Legacy Ja . :
Ll Lot gl Not bD(i:lagilelsszrljfli\Ic; (ignileedsted
Telcom, LLC Schools AZ 2199063021 IA Funded dupli £ que $1,972.80 $0.00
(143014467) Arizona unded are a duplicate of services
(16072993) Fe...




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Cox Arizona
Telcom, LLC
(143014467)

Cox Nevada
Telcom, LLC
(143017743)

Cox Nevada
Telcom, LLC
(143017743)

Cox Nevada
Telcom, LLC
(143017743)

ICN - Integrated
Communication
Networks Inc.
(143014222)

ICN - Integrated
Communication
Networks Inc.
(143014222)

Orbitel Services,
LLC (143036261)

(BEN)

Legacy
Traditional
Schools
Arizona
(16072993)

Legacy
Traditional
Schools
Arizona
(16072993)

Legacy
Traditional
Schools
Arizona
(16072993)

Legacy
Traditional
Schools
Arizona
(16072993)

Dekalb

County School
District
(127271)

Dekalb

County School
District
(127271)

Legacy
Traditional
Schools
Arizona
(16072993)

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

GA

GA

AZ

2199063012

2199063019

2199063022

2199063024

2199056280

2199056886

2199063036

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.||[MR2:The
Quantity for FRN ...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:The
Contract Expirati...

MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
03/25/2021 to 03/24/2021
to agree w...

MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
03/25/2021 to 03/24/2021
to agree ...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

Amount

$66,437.14

$2,210.40

$2,246.33

$2,246.33

$2,699,975.40

$2,668,593.60

$4,766.40

Amount

$66,437.14

$2,210.40

$2,246.33

$2,246.33

$2,699,975.40

$2,668,593.60

$4,766.40




Service Provider Applicant

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation
o DaN Lt o ssor s
GROUP LLC S hg 1 Di OH 2199056385 IC  Funded dified f 38 : 37
(143034198) chool Dist was moditied from 38 to

(129109) to ...

Amount

$344,758.37

Amount

$344,758.37
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