Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 238
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AMCO HBS Holdings LP (143010103)	Sheboygan Area School District (132785)	WI	2199025749	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$463,494.53	\$0.00
Atlantic Computing Technology Corp (143035812)	Regional School District 16 (122562)	СТ	2199051519	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,001.02	\$0.00
Atlantic Computing Technology Corp (143035812)	Regional School District 16 (122562)	СТ	2199051512	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 006 was modified from Access Point to Ant	\$8,356.95	\$0.00
CenturyLink Qwest Communications Company, LLC (143001157)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063029	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$4,131.00	\$4,131.00
CenturyLink Qwest Communications Company, LLC (143001157)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063031	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$4,131.00	\$4,131.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CenturyLink Qwest Communications Company, LLC (143001157)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063027	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR2:The Contract Expirati	\$16,524.00	\$16,524.00
ChimeNet, Inc. (143026953)	Regional School District 16 (122562)	СТ	2199051846	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$694.42	\$0.00
CIO Now LLC (143036438)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199027647	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from The amount of the funding	\$106,535.36	\$106,535.36
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (143014467)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063017	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR2:The Contract Expirati	\$3,672.00	\$3,672.00
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (143014467)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063025	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$8,359.20	\$8,359.20
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (143014467)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063037	IA	Funded	MR1:The establishing FCC Form 470 Application Number was changed from 200025457	\$5,615.28	\$5,615.28
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (143014467)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063021	IA	Not Funded	DR1:This FRN is denied because services requested are a duplicate of services re	\$1,972.80	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (143014467)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063012	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR2:The Quantity for FRN	\$66,437.14	\$66,437.14
Cox Nevada Telcom, LLC (143017743)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063019	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$2,210.40	\$2,210.40
Cox Nevada Telcom, LLC (143017743)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063022	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$2,246.33	\$2,246.33
Cox Nevada Telcom, LLC (143017743)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063024	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR2:The Contract Expirati	\$2,246.33	\$2,246.33
ICN - Integrated Communication Networks Inc. (143014222)	Dekalb County School District (127271)	GA	2199056280	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 03/25/2021 to 03/24/2021 to agree w	\$2,699,975.40	\$2,699,975.40
ICN - Integrated Communication Networks Inc. (143014222)	Dekalb County School District (127271)	GA	2199056886	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 03/25/2021 to 03/24/2021 to agree	\$2,668,593.60	\$2,668,593.60
Orbitel Services, LLC (143036261)	Legacy Traditional Schools Arizona (16072993)	AZ	2199063036	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$4,766.40	\$4,766.40

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
TELTRON DESIGN GROUP LLC (143034198)	Licking Heights School Dist (129109)	ОН	2199056385	IC	Funded	MR1:The Quantity for FRN Line Item 2199056385.005 was modified from 38 to 32 to	\$344,758.37	\$344,758.37



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, December 03rd, 2025 at 08:02 AM CST